

Thurs,14June2012

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2338 OF 2011

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd

....Appellant

: V/S. :

1. Sou. Lata Balasaheb Ghute and anr.

....Respondents

* * * *

Mr. Sandeep Jinsiwale, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Dilip Bodake, Advocate for respondent no.1.

CORAM :- SMT. R.P. SONDURBALDOTA, J.

14th June, 2012.

P.C. :-

. Admit.

(SMT. R.P. SONDURBALDOTA, J)

Thurs,14June2012

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 270 OF 2011
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2338 OF 2011

The New India Assurance Co. LtdApplicant

: V/S. :

1. Sou. Lata Balasaheb Ghute and anr.Respondents

* * * *

Mr. Sandeep Jinsiwale, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Dilip Bodake, Advocate for respondent no.1.

CORAM :-

SMT. R.P. SONDURBALDOTA, J.

14th June, 2012.

P.C. :-

1. The applicant to deposit the entire decretal amount in the trial Court within a period of 8 weeks from today. There shall be ad-interim order in terms of prayer clause (b) till then. Stand over by 8 weeks.

(SMT. R.P. SONDURBALDOTA, J)